
Item #

WALL INDICATOR POST

Wall Indicator Post indicates if the valve is in the open or shut position. It is operated by 
a handwheel and used to operate a valve installed behind a wall. Comes equipped with a 
12"O.D. post flange to mount on a wall. Ability to open left or right. UL Listed/FM 
Approved. Internally and externally red epoxy coated RAL3000 for corrosion protection. 

700-275-00160

General Specifications
• Indicates if the valve is in the open or shut position
• Used to operate a valve installed behind a wall
• With a 12” O.D. post flange to mount on a wall
• Operated by handwheel
• Can be supplied in open left or open right
• UL Listed and FM Approved
• Corrosion protection Internally and externally 
    red epoxy spray painting RAL3000

FieldAdjustment:
• Remove the Top Section from the top of the Indicator Post assembly
• Set the“OPEN”and“SHUT”targets for the appropriate valve size
• Reattach the Top Section to the top of the Indicator Post assembly
Note:
Design and material are subject to change with out notice

Material Specifications
Component Material

PTFE

10

No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

11

13
14
15
16
17
18

20

12

19

21

Target Carrier Nut

Hex Nut

Hex Cap Screw

Eye bolt

Washer
Handwheel

Square Nut
Snap Ring
Cover
Operating Nut

Hex Nut

Hex Cap Screw

Stem

Window Glass
Gasket

Plug
Target

Hex Nut
Body

Crane Coupling
Cotter Pin

Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
Carbon Steel ASTM A307B

Carbon Steel ASTM A307B

Cast Iron ASTM A126 Class B

Carbon Steel ASTM A570 Gr.33
Ductile Iron ASTM A536 Gr. 65-45-12

Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
Stainless Steel AISI 1066

Bronze ASTM B62 C83600
Stainless Steel AISI 304
Bronze ASTM B62 C83600
Stainless Steel AISI304

Carbon Steel ASTM A307B

Carbon Steel ASTM A307B

Ductile Iron ASTM A536 Gr. 65-45-12

Plexiglass

MalleableIron
CastAluminium

Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
Cast Iron ASTM A126 Class B

Stainless Steel AISI304

Carbon Steel AISI1045

9


