WALL INDICATOR POST



Wall Indicator Post indicates if the valve is in the open or shut position. It is operated by a handwheel and used to operate a valve installed behind a wall. Comes equipped with a 12"O.D. post flange to mount on a wall. Ability to open left or right. UL Listed/FM Approved. Internally and externally red epoxy coated RAL3000 for corrosion protection.





700-275-00160

FieldAdjustment:

- Remove the Top Section from the top of the Indicator Post assembly
- Set the "OPEN" and "SHUT" targets for the appropriate valve size
- Reattach the Top Section to the top of the Indicator Post assembly

Note:

Design and material are subject to change with out notice

General Specifications

- Indicates if the valve is in the open or shut position
- Used to operate a valve installed behind a wall
- With a 12" O.D. post flange to mount on a wall
- Operated by handwheel
- Can be supplied in open left or open right
- UL Listed and FM Approved
- Corrosion protection Internally and externally red epoxy spray painting RAL3000

Material Specifications

No.		Material
1	Eye bolt	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
2	Hex Nut	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
3	Washer	Carbon Steel ASTM A570 Gr.33
4	Handwheel	Ductile Iron ASTM A536 Gr. 65-45-12
5	Hex Cap Screw	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
6	Square Nut	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
7	Snap Ring	Stainless Steel AISI 1066
8	Cover	Cast Iron ASTM A126 Class B
9	Operating Nut	Bronze ASTM B62 C83600
	. •	Stainless Steel AISI 304
10	Target Carrier Nut	Bronze ASTM B62 C83600
		Stainless Steel AISI304
11	Window Glass	Plexiglass
12	Gasket	PTFE
13	Hex Nut	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
14	Plug	MalleableIron
15	Target	CastAluminium
16	Hex Cap Screw	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
17	Hex Nut	Carbon Steel ASTM A307B
18	Body	Cast Iron ASTM A126 Class B
19	Stem	Carbon Steel AISI1045
20	Crane Coupling	Ductile Iron ASTM A536 Gr. 65-45-12
21	Cotter Pin	Stainless Steel AISI304





